Siligur	PWest Bengal Form No.27  FIDST INFORMATION DEDODT
18	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
The 1	
Jago P.	Dist Darizeeling P.S. Siliarmi Year 2022 FIR No 516/22 Date 25/03/2022  (i) Act. IPE Sections 363/365 (ii) Act. Sections.
	(iii) Act
	[a](Occurrence of Offence : Day
	Time Period Time From 01.30 W. Time To
	[b] Information received at P.S. Date On 2503 2022 Time 17.35 hrs.
	[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s) 1491 Time 17.35 Mg.
	Type of Information: Written/Oral
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance From P.SBeat No
	[b] Address Maharaj Colony, Ward No-04, Bs-Siligni Sist-Daviseoling.
	[c] In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S
	Complainant/Informant:
	[a] Name Md. Sabir
	[b] Father's / Husband's Name Md. Hamidul
	[c] Date / Year of Birth[d] Nationality
	[e] Passport No
	[f] Occupation.
	[g] Address Maharay Colomy, Wand No-4, Is-Siliayum, Dist Darfeeling.
	Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	(1) Rajababu fasaku Sio Nor Known of maharaj Colomi
	O Rajababu fasaku So Nor Known of maharay Colony Ward Mo-Oy, B-Sliguis, Dist-Darijeeling.
	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	Reasons for delay in reporting by the complaniant information
	Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
	_
	Total value of properties stolen / involved
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any
1	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written Complaint of the Complainant in treated as FIR which enclosed here with.
	Complainant is treated as fir which england begind
	is a country processing.
	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No.2.
	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No.2. registered the case and took up to the investigation / directed SI. Sawu Yam. Das. to take up paya To.P.
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S on point of
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.
	copy given to the complanation morniality morniality and the core cost.
	(25)03/2022
	Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant  Signature of the Officer-in-Character Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant  Sliguri Police Station  Sliguri Police Commissionerate
	Date & Time of despatch to the court  Name Silippin Police Commissionerate.
	on 26/03/22 at 10.30 Ms Rank Sr. of Police No.

Date:-25/05/2022

The officer-In-Charge,

Khalpara TOP,

Under Siliguri P.S.

Dist:- Darjeeling.

## Sub:- F.I.R.

Respected Sir,

I Md. Sabir, S/o- Md. Hamidul, resident of Maharaj Colony, Ward no-4, P.O & P.S. – Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling begs to report you the following:-

- That today i.e. on 25/05/2022 at around 01:30 A.M. when I and my mother was on our night duty in Anandaloke Hospital and Heritage Hospital respectively. At that time my minor brother namely Md. Sahil and my grandmother Ajima Begum Aged about 75 years and my minor sister Rukhsana Khatoon aged about 17 years was only present at home and was sleeping.
- 2. That the person namely Rajababu Paswan who stays in our locality has a very bad eyes on my said minor sister since long and because of which there was a dispute regarding the same and with the help of para people involvement it was solved and we forgive the said Rajababu Paswan who apologize in front of the respected people in our society and there after the matter was settled but the said Rajababu Paswan has a grudge inside him since that time and use to pass comment on my sister whenever she use to go out for her school or tuition and also use to show

Nd. Salin

Received a complaint Vide Halpara apg

inappropriate gestures due to which my sister use to feel very uncomfortable and at times she also stopped going to school and tuitions but any how we made her understand and said her to continue with her school and tuitions but still we never took any legal action thinking of our and the boys familys reputation but today i.e. on 25/05/2022 at around 01:30 A.M. the said Rajababu Paswan took/kidnapped my minor sister Rukhsana Khatoon in the middle of the night forcefully from our above mentioned address in our absence and since then the said Rajababu Paswan and my minor sister Rukhsana Khatoon is untraceable we are in very much fear as she is very young and something wrong would be done by the said Rajababu Paswan.

I therefore request you to kindly take necessary legal action against the said Rajababu Paswan and the others who are helping him in this illegal plan and also to recover my minor sister who is very young and innocent before something wrong happens with her.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

## **Enclosed With:-**

Md. Sabir

1. Birth Certificate of my sister.

MD. SABIR

2. Passport Size Photograph of my sister.

86953-31125

Received on 28/3/22 At 17.35 h.
vide SCS PS 6DB NO. 1891/22 Dr.
28/3/22 Stmred SCS Pc Case No.
516/22 Dr. 28/3/22 Ms 363/365 I.P.C
& endwhell to As Samiran Dru or
KHP TOP for its investigation.

Inspector-In-Charge
Siliguri Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate